Period of completion 20 days to be reckoned from 4th day from the date of issue of the Work 
Order or handing over of site whichever is later 

3.  Validity of Tender 90 Days from the date of opening 
4.  Defects Liability Period 12 Months from the date of virtual completion of work 
5.  Earnest Money Deposit Rs.8,500/- (Rupees Eight thousand five hundred only) by way of DD in 

favour of Indian Bank payable at Prayagraj 
*Firms registered with MSME / NSIC with valid certificates issued by 
GOI are exempted from submitting EMD along with bid.  

6.  Initial Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

After acceptance of Work Order, Contractor shall submit ISD of 2%

[...]

I / We understand that Indian Bank is not bound to accept the lowest tender or bound to assign any reasons for 
rejecting our bid. 

In the event of this bid being accepted, I/We agree to enter into and execute the necessary contract required by 
you. I/We do hereby bind myself/ourselves to forfeit the aforesaid Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.8,500/- 
(Rupees Eight thousand five hundred only) in the event of our refusal or delay in signing the Contract 
Agreement.   

I / We understand that Indian Bank may award the work to more than one Contractor and I / We shall make no 
claims whatsoever if Indian Bank accept only a part of my / our tender.